7/16/2020

CUnited States”

ensus

e Bureau

Census - Table Results

Note: This is a modified view of the original table produced by the U.S. Census Bureau.

Note: This download or printed version may have missing information from the original table.

ACS DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES

Survey/Program:

American Community Survey
Year:

2017

Estimates:

5-Year

Table ID:

DP05

Santa Clara County, California

Estimate Margin of Error Percent Percent Margin of Error
v SEX AND AGE

v Total population 1,911,226 ok 1,911,226 (X)
Male 963,317 +/-163 50.4% +/-0.1
Female 947,909 +/-163 49.6% +/-0.1
Sex ratio (males per 100 fen 101.6 +/-0.1 (X) (X)
Under 5 years 119,885 ek 6.3% ek
510 9 years 122,234 +/-1,596 6.4% +/-0.1
10 to 14 years 123,431 +/-1,595 6.5% +/-0.1
15to 19 years 113,833 +/-152 6.0% +/-0.1
20 to 24 years 121,220 +/-152 6.3% +/-0.1
25 to 34 years 298,467 Fkdkx 15.6% ok
35 to 44 years 282,336 b 14.8% Fkdk
45 to 54 years 271,620 Fkikx 14.2% ok
55 to 59 years 119,480 +/-1,608 6.3% +/-0.1
60 to 64 years 98,755 +/-1,608 5.2% +/-0.1
65 to 74 years 134,022 ko 7.0% ko
75 to 84 years 72,802 +/-1,014 3.8% +/-0.1
85 years and over 33,141 +/-1,014 1.7% +/-0.1
Median age (years) 37.0 +/-0.1 (X) (X)
Under 18 years 435,016 ek 22.8% Fhikx
16 years and over 1,523,304 +/-736 79.7% +/-0.1
18 years and over 1,476,210 R 17.2% R
21 years and over 1,408,718 +/-1,104 73.7% +/-0.1
62 years and over 295,059 +/-1,332 15.4% +/-0.1
65 years and over 239,965 ek 12.6% ek
v 18 years and over 1,476,210 ok 1,476,210 (X)
Male 740,519 ket 50.2% fd
Female 735,691 Fhkx 49.8% Hhkx
Sex ratio (males per 100 f¢ 100.7 ek (X) (X)

https://data.census.gov/cedsci/table?t=Populations and People&tid=ACSDP5Y2017.DP05&hidePreview=true&vintage=2017&layer=VT_2018_050_00...



7/16/2020
v 65 years and over
Male
Female
Sex ratio (males per 100 fe
v RACE
v Total population
One race
Two or more races
v One race
White
Black or African American
v American Indian and Alask
Cherokee tribal grouping
Chippewa tribal grouping
Navajo tribal grouping
Sioux tribal grouping

v Asian

https://data.census.gov/cedsci/table?t=Populations and People&tid=ACSDP5Y2017.DP05&hidePreview=true&vintage=2017&layer=VT_2018_050_00...

239,965
106,404
133,561

79.7

1,911,226
1,817,044
94,182
1,817,044
869,630
48,314
9,273

339

27

256

138

671,511

Census - Table Results
S
ok
dkkkk

Fkkkk

kit
+/-3,161
+/-3,161
+/-3,161
+/-6,037
+/-1,128
+/-1,089
+/-126
+/-38
+/-120
+/-94

+-1,977

239,965
44.3%

55.7%

X)

1,911,226
95.1%
4.9%
95.1%
45.5%
2.5%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

35.1%

Fkkkk

*kkkk

+/-0.2
+/-0.2
+/-0.2
+/-0.3
+/-0.1
+/-0.1
+/-0.1
+/-0.1
+/-0.1
+/-0.1

+/-0.1

2/2



