

Note: This is a modified view of the original table produced by the U.S. Census Bureau.

Note: This download or printed version may have missing information from the original table.

## **ACS DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES**

Survey/Program:

American Community Survey

Year:

2017

Estimates:

5-Year

Table ID:

DP05

## Santa Clara County, California

	Estimate	Margin of Error	Percent	Percent Margin of Error
SEX AND AGE				
✓ Total population	1,911,226	****	1,911,226	(X)
Male	963,317	+/-163	50.4%	+/-0.1
Female	947,909	+/-163	49.6%	+/-0.1
Sex ratio (males per 100 fen	101.6	+/-0.1	(X)	(X)
Under 5 years	119,885	****	6.3%	****
5 to 9 years	122,234	+/-1,596	6.4%	+/-0.1
10 to 14 years	123,431	+/-1,595	6.5%	+/-0.1
15 to 19 years	113,833	+/-152	6.0%	+/-0.1
20 to 24 years	121,220	+/-152	6.3%	+/-0.1
25 to 34 years	298,467	****	15.6%	****
35 to 44 years	282,336	****	14.8%	****
45 to 54 years	271,620	****	14.2%	****
55 to 59 years	119,480	+/-1,608	6.3%	+/-0.1
60 to 64 years	98,755	+/-1,608	5.2%	+/-0.1
65 to 74 years	134,022	****	7.0%	****
75 to 84 years	72,802	+/-1,014	3.8%	+/-0.1
85 years and over	33,141	+/-1,014	1.7%	+/-0.1
Median age (years)	37.0	+/-0.1	(X)	(X)
Under 18 years	435,016	****	22.8%	****
16 years and over	1,523,304	+/-736	79.7%	+/-0.1
18 years and over	1,476,210	****	77.2%	****
21 years and over	1,408,718	+/-1,104	73.7%	+/-0.1
62 years and over	295,059	+/-1,332	15.4%	+/-0.1
65 years and over	239,965	****	12.6%	****
✓ 18 years and over	1,476,210	*****	1,476,210	(X)
Male	740,519	****	50.2%	****
Female	735,691	kokokok	49.8%	****
Sex ratio (males per 100 fe	100.7	****	(X)	(X)

65 years and over	239,965	****	239,965	(X)
Male	106,404	****	44.3%	****
Female	133,561	****	55.7%	****
Sex ratio (males per 100 fe	79.7	****	(X)	(X)
✓ RACE				
<ul> <li>Total population</li> </ul>	1,911,226	****	1,911,226	(X)
One race	1,817,044	+/-3,161	95.1%	+/-0.2
Two or more races	94,182	+/-3,161	4.9%	+/-0.2
✓ One race	1,817,044	+/-3,161	95.1%	+/-0.2
White	869,630	+/-6,037	45.5%	+/-0.3
Black or African American	48,314	+/-1,128	2.5%	+/-0.1
<ul> <li>American Indian and Alask</li> </ul>	9,273	+/-1,089	0.5%	+/-0.1
Cherokee tribal grouping	339	+/-126	0.0%	+/-0.1
Chippewa tribal grouping	27	+/-38	0.0%	+/-0.1
Navajo tribal grouping	256	+/-120	0.0%	+/-0.1
Sioux tribal grouping	138	+/-94	0.0%	+/-0.1
✓ Asian	671,511	+/-1,977	35.1%	+/-0.1